       Fosbrook Folk EducationTrust

Providing music, dance and song opportunities for

‘YOUNG FOLK’ IN THE NORTH WEST'


23rd September 2016

Dear Parents and Members,
   Here is a complete  list of the dates for events in Autumn One and some forward dates for Autumn Two :-

Friday 9th September - First Friday classes from 3.30 to 5.30. Trainee Meeting from 5.30pm.
Saturday 10th September - First Saturday Class from 9.30 to 12.30. Opportunity to check lesson times for school leavers.

....................................................................................................................................................
Week beginning  Monday 12th September - Music lessons begin. Timetables will be up in school by Tuesday afternoon.

Thursday 15th September - First Theory and flute classes. NB Mrs. Fosbrook is still off on maternity leave but we will be covering her classes with other staff.

Friday 16th September - Second Friday class. Meeting for younger seniors at 5.30 to talk about moving forward towards being 'trainees'. Rehearsal for Old Folk's Home 6pm onwards.

Saturday 17th September - Second Saturday Class. 9.30am to 12.30. Afternoon performance at Old Folks' Home in Stockport for a small group of seniors.

....................................................................................................................................................

Week Beginning Monday 19th - Second week of music classes.

Thursday 22nd September - Second Theory and Flute classes.

Friday 23rd September - Third Friday class. Rehearsal for New Mills Lantern Festival in the evening.

Saturday 24th September - Third Saturday Class.  Performance at New Mills Lantern Festival in the evening.

....................................................................................................................................................

Week beginning Monday 26th September - Third week of music classes.

Thursday 29th September. Third flute and theory classes.

Friday 30th September. Fourth Friday class. Evening workshop from 5.30 to 6.30pm for all those who usually attend band until 5.30pm.

Saturday 30th September. Fourth Saturday class.
Week  beginning Monday 3rd October - Fourth week of music classes.

Thursday 6th - Fourth week of music classes.
Friday 7th - Fifth Friday class and extra dance class in the evening for the older students.

Saturday 8th - Fifth Saturday class.

....................................................................................................................................................

Week beginning Monday 10th - Fifth week of music classes.
Thursday 13th October - Fifth week of theory and flute classes.
Friday 14th October - Sixth Friday classes.

Saturday 15th October - Rehearsal Day for concert at Dialstone Lane Methodist Church.

Early Evening Concert and Presentation Evening at Dialstone Lane Methodist Church on Saturday 15th October.

.................................................................................................................................................................
Week beginning Monday 17th October. No music classes this week.

Thursday 20th October. Banks Lane break up. No evening classes.

Friday 21st. Banks Lane off for In service training. No classes at all in the evening.

..................................................................................................................................................................

Special dates for Autumn Two are as follows :-
Concert at Marple Old Folks' Hall 2pm Saturday 12th November.

Saturday 19th November - Autumn Ceilidh.

Monday 21st November. Group of boys to visit beaver workshop in Romiley to demonstrate dance.

Lights Switch on at New Mills. Saturday 26th November in the early evening..

Rehearsal Day for Christmas Show Saturday 17th December.

Early evening Christmas show at Banks Lane on the 17th December

Tuesday 20th December - Carol Service at Saint Mary's In the Market for Banks Lane children and families.

Please file these events in your diary so that you know what is happening this term.   Liza
Based at : Banks Lane Junior School, Hempshaw Lane, Offerton, Stockport SK 1 4 PR

Office Address : ‘The Tidy House’, 2 Highgate Rd., Hayfield, High Peak. SK 22 2 JL.

Tel : 01663 746089 (Evenings, Sundays & Mondays)

Email : fosbrooks@btinternet.com

